
Legal Notices 
(First pub. June 23, 1955) 

SHERIFF’S SALE 
Notice is hereby given that by 

virtue of an Order of Sale issued 
to me by the Clerk of the District 
Court of Holt County, Nebraska, 
in an action pending in said Court 
wherein Ethel Cole is plaintiff 
and GLEA H. WADE; FLOR- 
ENCE WADE; GEORGIA O. 
RASLEY; GLEN FALLS INSUR- 
ANCE COMPANY; AND LOUIS 
VITT, are defendants, I will sell 
to the highest bidder for cash at 
the front door of the court house 
in O’Neill, Nebraska, on the 1st 
day of August, 1955, at 10 o’clock 
A.M., the following described 
premises in Holt County, Nebras- 
ka; 
Commencing at the Southeast 
corner of the Southeast Quar- 
ter of Section Thirteen, in 
Township Twenty-nine, north, 
Range 12, west of the 6th P.M. 
in Holt County, Nebraska, 
thencd straight north 454 feet, 
thence due west 528 feet, 
thence due south 454 feet, 
thence due east 528 feet to the 
point of beginning, containing 
approximately 5 acres, 

to satisfy the following sums due 
the following persons in the or- 
der following: 
Georgia O. Rasley, $4,825.08, with 
interest on $4,721.30 at 5% and 
interest on $103.78 at 7% from 
September 21, 1954; Ethel Cole, 
the sum of v765.80, with interest 
thereon at 6% from September 21, 
1954; Glens Falls Insurance Com- 
pany, the sum of $2,577.50, with 
interest thereon at the rate of 6% 
from September 21, 1954, and 
Louis Vitt, the sum of $510.14, 
with interest thereon at 5% from 
September 21, 1954; and $33.75 
costs of suit and accruing costs. 

Dated this 28th day of June, 
A.D., 1955. 

LEO S. TOM JACK, 
Sheriff of Holt County, 
Nebraska. 9-13 

(First pub. June 30, 1955) 
Norman Gonderinger, Attorney 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
Estate No. 4041 

In the County Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, June 23, 1955. 
In the matter of the Estate of Wil- 
liam F. Grothe, Deceased. 

CREDITORS of said estate are 

hereby notified that the time 
limited for presenting claims 
against said estate is October 21, 
1955, and for the payment of debts 
is June 23, 1956, and that on July 
21, 1955, and on October 22, 1955, 
at 10 o’clock A.M., each day, I will 
be at the County Court Room in 
said County to receive, examine, 
hear, allow, or adjust all claims 
and objections duly filed. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 9-1 lc 

(First pub. July 7, 1955) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

NOTICE OF HEARING OF 
PETITION FOR FINAL 

SETTLEMENT OF 
ACCOUNT 

No. 3969 
COUNTY COURT OF HOLT 

COUNTY, NEBRASKA. 
ESTATE OF ANNA W. Mc- 

CARTNEY, DECEASED. 
THE STATE OF NEBRASKA, 

TO ALL CONCERNED: 
Notice is hereby given that a 

petition has been filed for final 
settlement herein, determination 
of heirship, inheritance taxes, 
fees and commissions, distribution 
of estate and approval of final 
account and discharge, which will 
be for hearing in this court on 

July 27, 1955, at 10 o’clock, A.M. 
LOUIS W. REIMER 

County Judge. 
(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 10-12 

(First pub. July 7, 1955) 
NOTICE OF SALE 
LEGAL NOTICE 

Notice is hereby given that by 
virtue of an Order of Sale issued 

by the District Court of Holt 
County, Nebraska, in an action 
pending in said Court wherein 
Mary McManus and others are 
plaintiffs, and Ann McManus and 
others are defendants, being Case 
No. 14898, directing me as Referee 
to sell the following described 
real estate, to-wit: 
Lot 26 and Lot 27 in Block 22 
of the Original Town of O’Neill, 
Holt County, Nebraska, 

I will sell said real estate at pub- 
lic auction on August 8th, 1955, at 
1:30 o’clock P.M. of said day at 
the front door of the Courthouse in 
O’Neill, Holt County, Nebraska. 
Terms of sale, twenty per cent 
cash on date of sale, balance on 
confirmation. 

WILLIAM W. GRIFFIN, 
Referee. 

10-14c 

LEGAL NOTICE 
(First pub. July 7, 1955) 
Julius D. Cronin, Attorney 

NOTICE FOR PETITION FOR 
ADMINISTRATION 

Estate No. 4045 
In the County Court of Holt 

County, Nebraska, July 5, 1955. 
In the Matter of the Estate of Ver- 
na R. Robertson, Deceased. 

Notice is hereby given to all 
persons interested in said estate 
that a petition has been filed in 
said Court for the appointment of 
Grace J. Robertson as Adminis- 
tratrix of said estate, and will be 
heard July 28, 1955, at 10 o’clock 
A.M., at the County Court Room 
in O’Neill, Nebraska. 

LOUIS W. REIMER, 
County Judge. 

(COUNTY COURT SEAL) 10-12 

Doctor Langdon 
Cited for Work 

The Nebraska Heart association 
has awarded a certificate of ap- 
preciation to Dr. Robert Langdon 
of O’Neill, who led the heart fund 
drive here. 

The O’Neill chairman raised 
$835 to help fight heart disease, 
which caused 53 percent of O’Neill 
deaths. 

Making the award was Dr. F. 
G. Gillick, Heart president, who 
wrote: “The Nebraska Heart as- 
sociation is very grateful for the 
fine leadership which you gave to 
the heart fund drive.” 

Legion Hall Scene 
of Picnic— 

CHAMBERS — The following 
guests enjoyed a Sunday picnic 
dinner at the American Legion 
hall: 

Mr. and Mrs. Walter Hoppe 
and family and Mrs. Chris Young 
of Magnet; Mr. and Mrs. Ed Schulz 
of Mesa, Ariz.; Mrs. Leon Bring 
and family, Mrs. Bert Mitchell, 
Mr. and Mrs. J. W. Mitchell, all 
of Belden; Mr. and Mrs. Bert 
Deitiker and family of Topeka, 
Kans.; Mr. and Mrs. Lowell We- 
ber and Debra of Randolph; Mr. 
and Mrs. Albert Clausen and Mr. 
nd Mrs. Lyle Dempsey and Mar- 
lene Milander and Don Kellogg of 
Coleridge; Mr. and Mrs. Francis 
Young and Eileen of Kearney; 
Mr. and Mrs. Bernie Hoerle and 
family and Mr. and Mrs. Sam 
Young, all of Chambers. 

Passieux Completes 
QM Course— 

Pvt. Roy E. Passieux, whose 
wife, Bonnie, and parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. Jack Passieux, live in 
O’Neill, recently was graduated 
from the supply records course at 
the quartermasterd school at Ft. 
Lee, Va. 

Private Passieux entered the ar- 

my last February and completed 
basic training at Camp Chaffee, 
Ark. 

The 19-year-old soldier is a 
1953 graduate of O’Neill public 
school. 

Mr. and Mrs. H. S. Moses went 
to Wayne and Winside Sunday. 
They visited with Mr. and Mrs. 
F. I. Moses and family in Wayne 
and Mr. and Mrs. Ben Lewis and 
family in Winside. 

e 

c 

D 
®'3 

o 

3 

ihsfali bryant automatic 

GAS HEAT MOW 
« 

Mid-supuner is the best time to 

install the automatic gas heat- 

ing equipment your family will 
need next winter. An installa- 
tion now is quicker, cheaper 
and more convenient. 

• 

Between now and August 31, 
we’ll giv£ you a 10% discount 
on Bryant heating equipment 
purchased for immediate in- 
stallation. There’s a Bryant 
heating appliance for every 
home — floor furnaces, wall 
heaters, unit heaters, boilers 
and winter air conditioning. 
Order your Bryant heating 
equipment installed now ana 

save 10%. 

Ask Your Kansas*Nebr::ska FiFanc^sr Uow You 6m 

Buy Now and Pay With Your Gas Bill 

o 

For Dependable GAS Service 

Famous Jockey to Be Honored 
A highlight of the biggest race season in the 18-year history 

of the Madison track will be “Johnny Adams day” on Friday, July 
15. The famous jockey (above, at left) this spring won his 3,000th 
race and will be present for the festivities honoring his racing 
fetes. J. R. Adams, his son, shares Johnny’s pride in becoming the 
fourth man in history to hit the record number. The 10-day Mad- 
ison meeting ends Saturday, July 16. One of Friday’s races was 

designated as the “O’Neill race.” 

Miss Lois Miller 
Shower Honoree 

STAR—Mrs. Ewalt Miller was 
hostess at a bridal shower in her 
home Thursday afternoon in hon- 
or of Miss Lois Miller of Star. 
Games and contests furnished the 
afternoons entertainment. 

The feature event was the pan- 
tomine wedding and those taking 
part were: Evelyn Miller, the 
bride; Wilma Vonasek, the bride- 
groom; Judy Juracek, the brides- 
maid; Veda Juracek, best man; 
Menna Derickson, flower girl; 
Helen Juracek, ringbearer; Karen 
Miller, the minister; Hazel and 
Kay Hibbs, maw and paw, and 
Dortha Mudloff, singer. 

After the entertainment, Miss 
Miller opened gifts. Lunch was 
served at the close. 

Other Star News 
Mr. and Mrs. Carl Block, jr., 

and family and Carl Block, sr., 
were dinner guests at the home of 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Miller and 
family on Friday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lysle Johnson 
and Mr. and Mrs. Wilbert Wid- 
halm spent Sunday sightseeing at 
Gavins Point near Yankton, S.D., 
and at Ft. Randall. 

Mr. nd Mrs. Ewalt Miller and 
Barbara spent Friday evening 
with Mr. and Mrs. Lysle Johnson 
and family. 

Several Star children are to 
begin swimming lessons this week 
in O’Neill. Those from near by 
are Irma Juracek, Barbara Miller, 
Bobbie and Billie Revell and the 
John Landen children. 

On Sunday, July 3, Mr. and 
Mrs. Ewalt Miller entertained the 
following gsests at a one o’clock 
dinner: Mr. and Mrs. Dave John- 
son, Mr. and Mrs. Lysle Johnson, 
Wyn and Larry, Mr. and Mrs. 
Gerald Waring, Mr. and Mrs. Ben 
Miller and Lois, Richard Keilholz, 
Mr. and Mrs. Nels Linquist, Bev- 
erly and Donald, Mr. and Mrs. 
Elmer Juracek, Judy, Irma and 
Lyle. Willis and Arlee Waring 
were also there in the afternoon. 

Mrs. Bill Hibbs and sons motor- 
ed to Hastings to bring her 
daughter, Miss Kay, home. Miss 
Kay had attended the Presby- 
terian young people’s summer 
camp there. Mrs. Hibbs and chil- 
dren visited at the Charles Russel 
home whidle there. Mrs. Hibbs 
and Mrs. Russel are sisters. 

Joyce Miller and Norma Tim- 
merman of Wayne spent the 
weekend at the parental homes. 

Royal Theater 
— O'NEILL. NEBR. — 

Thurs. July 14 
Big Double Bill 

Roy Rogers in 
TRIGGER, JR. 

— also — 

Judy Canova in 
CAROLINA CANNONBALL 
With Andy Clyde, Ross Elliott, 

Sig Ruman, Leon Askin, Jack 
Kruschen, Frank Wilcox. 
Family admitted for 2 adult tick- 
ets; children under 12 admitted 
with parent 50c; adults 50c 

children 12c 

Fri.-Sat. July 15-16 
Big Double Bill 

WALT DISNEY’S 
SIAM 

Print by technicolor. More en- 

tertaining! More exciting than the 
first in this series, “The Alaskan 
Eskimo,” winner of he academy 
award! 

— also — 

MAN WITHOUT A STAR 
Color by technicolor. Kirk 

Douglas, Jeanne Crain and Claire 
Trevor, co starring William 
Campbell with Richard Boon, 
Mara Corday and Myma Hansen. 
Adults 50c; children 12c; matinee 
Sat. 2:30. All children under 12 
free when accompanied by parent 

Sun.-Mon.-Tues.-Wed. 
July 17-18-19-20 

BLACKBOARD JUNGLE 
Played for weeks at the State 

theater, Omaha. Starring Glenn 
Ford, Anne Francis, Louis Cal- 
hem and Margaret Hayes. A 
drama of teen-age terror! The kid 
with the switchblade-knife! This 
is the story of him and his kind 

and how they turned a school 
into a blackboard jungle! From 
the best-selling book and maga- 
zine story that shocked and thrill- 
ed millions! 
Adults 50c; children 12c; matinee 
Sun. 2:30. All children unless in 

arms must have tickets 

Inman News 
Mr. and Mrs. John Harte of 

Sioux Falls, S.D., visited his par- 
ents, Mr. and Mrs. H. J. Harte 
and Mr. and Mrs. Leo Harte on 
July 4. 

Miss Mildred Keyes entertained 
the Royal Neighbor lodge at her 
home on Wednesday afternoon. 
Following the business session 
the time was spent socially after 
which lunch was served by the 
hostess. 

Ernest Trowbridge and Ken- 
neth F. Smith were Omaha visit- 
ors on Wednesday, July 6. 

Mrs. James Coventry accom- 
panied her mother, Mrs. H. W. 
Tomlinson of O’Neill and her sis- 
ter, Mrs. William Turner, of 
Chambers to Norfolk on Thurs- 
day. 

Mrs. F. E. Keyes entertained 
the Inman Coffee club at her 
home on Friday. A covered dish 
luncheon was enjoyed by the 
group at noon followed by a busi- 
ness session and social time. 

James Pinkerman, jr., and son, 
Jimmy, and nephew, Bob Coven- 
try, drove to Omaha Friday, re- 

turning Sunday afternoon. 
Mr. Pinkerman again returned 

to Omaha on Monday morning 
accompanied by his daughters, 
Barbara and Sally. Jimmy re- 
mained at the home of his uncle 
and aunt, Mr. and Mrs. Ken Cov- 
entry where the Pinkermans have 
spent the past week visiting. 

Mr. and Mrs. LeRoy Moore of 
O'Neill and Mr. and Mrs. Fred 
Moore spent Friday at Lake An- 
des, S.D., fishing. 

Henry Fowler of Enid, Okla., 
spent Saturday evening visiting 
his brother and sister, Mr. and 
Mrs. A. N. Butler. Mr. and Mrs. 
Fowler and daughter, Nancy, 
of Enid, Okla., had been called 
here by the death of their neice, 
Miss Jo Ann Burgess of O’Neill. 

Mrs. A. N. Butler and Mrs. 
James M. McMahan attended the 
funeral of JoAnn Burgess at the 
Presbyterian church in O’Neill on 

Saturday. 
Mr. and Mrs. Ken Coventry, 

James Pinkerman, jr., of Omaha 
and Mr. and Mrs. Fred Moore 
were Sunday evening guests at 
the home of Mr. and Mrs. LeRoy 
Moore in O’Neill. 

Mrs. Anna Smith entertained 
Mr. and Mrs. Melvin Smith and 
Linda of Page, Mr. and Mrs. Le- 
Roy Moore of O’Neill, Kenneth 
Smith, Yvonne, Beverly and Bert 
at dinner at her country home on 

Sunday. 
Mrs. May Fraka, Mr. and Mrs. 

Harry Harte and Mrs. Albert 
Reynolds of Inman and Mrs. Don 
Luben and Diane of Wisner were 

Sunday callers of Mr. and Mrs. 
George Laney. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harold McDonald, 
Linda and Patty, Mr. and Mrs. 
Albert Reynolds Roger and Bon- 
nie and Mrs. Bill Butterfield were 
callers in the Albert Reynolds 
home Sunday afternoon. 

Mr. and Mrs. Albert Reynolds 
and family and Delmar Kosko- 
vich of Neligh returned Friday 
from Las Vegas and Reno, Nev., 
where they have been vacation- 
ing. 

Mr. and Mrs. Herbert Nielsen 
and Kay were Sunday dinner 
guests at the home of Clarence, 
Alvin and Alice Johnson at 
Chambers. 

Mr. and Mrs. David Morsbach 
and girls were Sunday afternoon 
guests of Mr. and Mrs. Ray Con- 
ard at Clearwater. 

Mr. and Mrs. Don Luben and 
girls of Wisner spent Sunday vis- 
iting in the homes of Mr. and 
Mrs. Charles Luben and Mrs. 
May Fraka. 

Schleusener Upped 
to Corporal— 

ORCHARD—Merle M. Schleus- 
ener, 21, son of John Schleusener 
or Orchard, recently was promot- 
ed to corporal while serving at 
the Rhine engineer depot in Ger- 
many. 

Corporal Schleusener, a me- 
chanic in the 984th engineer field 
maintenance company, has been 
overseas 15 months. A 1951 grad- 
uate of Orchard high school, he 
attended Wayne State Teachers 
college before entering the army 
in July, 1953. 

Evening Guests— 
Mr. and Mrs. Howard Newton 

called on Mr. and Mrs. D. R. 
Douglass Saturday evening. 

Mrs. Henry Benze and family 
spent Sunday at the Mary Dusat- 
ko home at Emmet. 

Filsinger Rites 
Held at Oakdale 

DELOIT — Funeral services 
were held at Oakdale Friday, Ju- 
ly 8, for Arnold Filsinger, who 
died at a Norfolk hospital Tues- 
day, July 5, following an opera- 
tion for ruptured appendix several 
days earlier. The funeral date 
coincided with his 31st birthday 
anniversary. 

Survivors include: Widow, the 
former Eleanor Fuller; daughter, 
12, and son, 9. 

Mr. Filsinger’s home was south 
of the Milleville store. 

Several from Deloit attended 
the funeral rites. 

Other Deloit News 

Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Larson 
and Don of this community and 
Mr. and Mrs. Harold Mlinar and 
daughter of Atkinson attended a 

family reunion at Pickstown, S.D., 
Sunday. 

Mrs. Earl Rossow called at the 
Henry Reimer home last Thurs- 
day. 

Mr. and Mrs. Evo Vandersnick 
of ParkiCity, Mont., their daugh- 
ter, Mildred and granddaughter, 
Carol, visited last week at the G. 
A. Bauer home. 

Several from here attended the 

wedding of Maxine Shalk and Joe 
Miller of Ewing at Elgin Wednes- 

day morning, July 6. 
Bonnie Rossow was home July 

4 from Spencer, la., where she 
is working as a relief telegraph 
operator. 

Mrs. Anna Sehi of Elgin has 
been visiting at the Bill Leahy 
home in Cozad and helping care 

for her new grandchild. 
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Tomjack 

and Mr. and Mrs. Jewell Tomjack 
and son visited at the Gene Ray 
and Ralph Beaudin homes in Om- 
aha Sunday. 

The Deloit Pinochle ciud met 

at the home of Mrs. Vincent 
Thiele last Thursday. Prize win- 
ners were Mrs. Wayne Paul, high; 
Mrs. Carl Thiele, low, and Mrs. 
Paul Funk, traveling. The next 

meeting will be with Mrs. Frank 
Miller. 

Mrs. Wayne Paul, Nancy and 
Larry and Mrs. Max Paul, Ricky, 
Marilyn and Peggy of Eugene, 
Ore., called on Mrs. Fred Bau- 
meister and Mrs. Russell Ander- 
son at Park Center community 
last Thursday. 

The following attended a picnic 
at the Henry Reimer home Sun- 
day: Mr. and Mrs. Howard Beck- 
enhauer and family of Albion, 
Mrs. Sparr, Mrs. Closson, Diane 
Halbeck, Mr. and Mrs. Jim 
Hawk, Mrs. Eppenbach, Danny 
Storm and Don Beckenhauer of 
Norfolk. 

The Wayne Paul family, Mr. 
and Mrs. Lambert Bartak and 
Mrs. Max Paul and family of 
Oregon were Sunday dinner 
guests at the August Kallhoff 
home near Tilden. 

Mr. and Mrs. Lambert Bartak, 
Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Paul and 
family were Friday evening visit- 
ors at the Clifford Lodge home 
at Petersburg. 

Doris Ann Spahn and Elayne 
Reimer came home from Wayne 
State college for the weekend. 

Mr. and Mrs. Wayne Paul and 
family and Mrs. Max Paul and 

family were Tuesday evening, 
July 5, visitors of Nina and Daryl 
Paul of Elgin. 

Gravel is being hauled from the 
gravel pit in Ewing to be put on 

the road south of Adolph Bartak’s 
that joins highway 80. 

HEO club meets today (Thurs- 
day) at the Clarence Schmiser 
home. Gifts are to be presented 
to the hostess. 

O’Neill News 
Mr. and Mrs. Hiram Johnson 

and family spent Sunday, July 10, 
in Omaha. They visited Mrs. A. 
G. Johnson at the Clarkson hos- 
pital; also Mrs. Johnson’s sister, 
Agnes, who is a novice. 

Mr. and Mr. John V. Vitt and 
girls left last Thursday for a few 
days’ vacation in Denver, Colo., 
and also to attend the wedding of 
their son and brother, John J., and 
Miss Evelyn Tracy. They return- 
ed Sunday. 

Rev. Eugene Egan of Wauseca, 
Minn., brother of Mrs. John H. 
McCarville, and Mrs. Elmer Egan 
of Ellsworth, Minn., their moth- 
er, visited from Sunday until 
Tuesday in the John M. McCar- 
ville residence. 

Mrs. Tom Semlak came Sunday 
and stayed until Tuesday in the 
home of her father and sister, 
Tom Enright and Miss Loretta. 
Mr. Enright celebrated his birth- 
day anniversary on Monday. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dale Fetrow at- 
tended the Cronk family picnic at 
Inman at the Melvin Lorenz 
home. Others attending were Mr. 
and Mrs. Frank Cronk and fam- 
ily, Mr. and Mrs. Warren Cronk 
and family and Mr. and Mrs. Ed 
Wertman and family, all of Ne- 
ligh. 

Raymond Fox attended the 
Cleveland Presbyterian camp near 
Stuart last week. Mr. and Mrs. 
Charles Fox attended the services 
there Sunday morning and the 
picnic dinner that noon. They re- 
turned to O’Neill that afternoon, 
bringing Raymond home with 
them. 

Mrs. Fritz Belzer, Jimmy and 
Gregory spent Monday afternoon 
with her mother, Mrs. Charles 
Fox. 

Mr. and Mrs. J. H. Noll and 
children, John and Theresa, of 
Stevens Point, Wise., came July 4 
and stayed until Sunday in the 
home of her parents, Mr. and Mrs. 
George Head. 

|- 
Money to Loan 

— on — 

AUTOMOBILES 
TRUCKS 

TRACTORS 
EQUIPMENT 

FURNITURE 

Central Finance 
Corp. 

C. E. Jones, Manager 
O'Neill t Nebraska 

Mrs. William Mulhair 
Altar Society Hostess 
LYNCH—Mrs. William Mul- 

hair was hostess to the Altar so- 
ciety Thursday afternoon with 
Mrs. Anton Kalkowski and Mrs. 
Jacob Birmeier assisting hostess. 

Fifteen members were present. 
Mrs. Nora Hurd was a visitor. 

After the business session 
games were played with Mrs. 
Don Allen and Mrs. Martin Je- 
hohek winning prizes Mrs. Vince 
Jehorek won the hostess prize. 

The nert meeting will be held 
with Mesdames Lorie Micanek, 
Leroy Purviance and Ray Alford. 

O’Neill News 
Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Sloan and 

family of Lincoln visited with 
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph McElvain on 
Sunday evening. They were en- 
route to Long Pine where they 
will visit Mr. and Mrs. R. G. 
Goree. 

Mr. and Mrs. Carrol McKay 
went to Spalding Sunday to vis- 
it friends and relatives there. 

Gene Streeter of Lincoln spent 
Saturday night at the home of 
Mr. and Mrs. Clyde McKenzie, 
jr. Mr. and Mrs. Streeter returned 
home Sunday. Mrs. Streeter and 
family had spent the past week 
visiting relatives in O’Neill and 
Ewing. 

Open every evening during the 
months of July and August. — 

Keating Implement, Atkinson. 
10-15 

Mrs. William Holsclaw and 
daughter, Judy, of Lincoln stop- 
ped at the home of her husband’s 
parents, Mr. and Mrs. Fred Hols- 
claw, on Thursday. They are 

staying at the home of her par- 
ents, Mr. and Mrs. Peter Nelson, 
in Lynch while her father is in 
St. Anthony’s hospital. Mr. Nel- 
son underwent major surgery last 
Thursday. 

John Lee Farrier, acsompanied 
by his sister-in-law, Mrs. Dean 
Farrier, drove to Omaha Satur- 
day where they met Dean Farrier, 
who has just completed eight 
weeks basic training at Camp 
Chaffee, Ark. They returned to 
O’Neill on Sunday. After leaving 
O’Neill, Mr. Farrier will be sta- 
tioned at Ft. Benjamin Harrison 
at Indianapolis, Ind. 

Mrs. Rose Davfey and Mrs. 
Jackie Sunderland and son of Va- 
lentine were Sunday visitors at 
the Harden Anspach home. Miss 
Loretta Hughes returned to Va- 
lentine with them. 

Mr. and Mrs. Dickie Fernau 
and daughter of Neligh visited 
Sunday in the home of her par- 
ents, Mr and Mrs. F. S. Brittell. 

Mrs. Charles M a r s t e n and 
daughter, Deborah, of Dorsey 
came Sunday and stayed until 
Monday at the Harden Anspach 
home. 

Mr. and Mrs. Elden Butterfield 
and family were Sunday dinner 
guests at the Otto Metteis home 
at Venus. 

Mr. and Mrs. Charlie Kramer 
of Burwell visited Mr. and Mrs. 
Glenn Cass on the Fourth of July. 

Guy Cole is working in Ro- 
seau, Minn., stripping bluegrass. 

Mr. and Mrs. Jack Dempsey 
left Sunday for their home in 
Denver, Colo. They had been 
visiting his mother, Mrs. Harry 
Dempsey. 

Venetian blinds, prompt deliv- 
ery, made to masure, metal or 

wood, all colon.— J. M. McDon- 
alds. tf 

Gale Dierberger drove to Lin- 
coln Friday evening where he 
met his wife and two sons, who 
had been visiting her mother, 
Mrs. Lillian Ogden, in Lincoln. 
They stopped in Seward on the 
way home where they visited his 
parents, Mr. and Mrs. George 
Dierberger. They returned to O’- 
Neill Sunday. 

Beverly McCarthy came Friday 
from Omaha to visit with her 

parents, Mr. and Mrs. George M. 
McCarthy. She returned again on 

Monday, taking her sister, Kath- 
ryn Ann, with her for a two- 
weeks’ visit. 

Mr. and Mrs. Vincent Jones of 
Columbus were weekend visitors 
at the home of his parents, Mr. 
and Mrs. C. E. Jones. 

Mr. and Mrs. Harry Ressel, Mr. 
and Mrs. George C, Robertson, 
Mr. and Mrs. Ray Humrich, Mr. 
and Mrs. Lloyd Brady, Mr. and 
Mrs. Alfred Drayton, Judge and 
Mrs. D. R. Mounts and Christina 
Williams attended the services, 
picnic and program held at the 
Cleveland church near Stuart on 

Sunday. 
Mr. and Mrs. C. H. Switzer 

spent Saturday night at Meadow 
Grove visiting his brother, Ralph 

Switzer, and family. They had 
Sunday dinner in Tilden with Mr. 
and Mrs. Emery Kohn and that 
evening they attended a barbecue 
at the park in Tilden. They spent 
the evening at the Dick Horrach 
home in Tilden and returned 
home on Monday. 

Rev. Edward Larkin of Creigh- 
ton university, Omaha, spent Sun- 
day with Dr. and Mrs. E. M. 
Gleeson and family. 

DR. DONALD E. DAVID 
OPTOMETRIST 
Eyes Examined 
Glasses Fitted 

Phone 2101, Spencer, Nebr. 

School District of the City of O’Neill 
(No. 7, Holt County) 

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 1954-1955 
and 

ESTIMATE OF RECEIPTS FOR THE ^CALYEAR1955'1958' 
RECEIPTS FROM SOURCES OTHER THAN TAXATION. 

Estimated 
Year Year 

1954-’55: 1955-1956: 

Sale of Bonds .$ * 
,nnnm 

State Apportionment . 7,812.04 
City of O’Neill, License Fees 1,665.00 1,600.00 
City of O’Neill—Fines . 
City of O’Neill—Band 
State Aid, Normal Training 500.00 500.00 

State Aid, Voc. Ed. (Agri.) 1,111.72 1,000.00 
State Aid, World War II Vets. 1,353.52 
Tuition, Korean Vets 4,353.46 5,000.00 
County Tuition (Free High) 21,861.00 25,000.00 
Other Tuition . 1,719.00 
Rent . 21000 

Sale of Equipment 31.00 

Special State Aid (Crippled Children) 85.32 

Miscellaneous . 78.86 

Total Receipts, other than Taxes .$120,960.92 $ 38,100.00 
Receipts from Taxation 61,900.00 71,594.97 

Total Rceipts .$182,860.92 $108,694.97 
Funds on Hand, Available July 1, 1955 
District Treasurer’s Balance... $27,365.89 

Deposit 6-29 556.70 

27,922.59 
Outstanding 

Warrants .$ 2,444.56 
Social Sec. ! 

Accrued 702.00 
Bal. on New Bldg. 

Fund 13,184.03 16,330.59 Cash on Hand 11,592.00 

County Treasurer .. 18,748.13 

Total Budget, Year 1955-1956 .$140,035.10 
Estimated Cost of Operation, (Budget). Year 1955-’56-$140,035.10 
Cost of Operation, (Budget), Year 1954-1955 (including 

bldg, program) .. 220,600.08 

Balance in Hands of Dist. Treas., from year 1955. .-’56. .$ 11,592.00 
Balance in Hands of County Treasurer .18,748.13 

$ 30,340.13 
Estimated Receipts, Year 1955-56, other than Taxes. 38,100.00 

$ 68,440.13 
Estimated Cost of Operation, 1955-1956 .$140,035.10 
Total Estimated Funds Available, Year 1955-’56, Other 

than Tax 68,440.13 

Estimated Funds Required, Year 1955-’56, From Taxation $71,594.97 

We, the President and Secretary, respectively, of the Board of 
Education of the School District of the City of O’Neill (No. 7, Holt 
County), do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and 

correct report of receipts and expenditures for the operation of said 
school district for the fiscal year 1954-1955, ending June 30th, 1955, 
and a fair and duly approved estimate of receipts and expenditures 
for the operation of said school district for the fiscal year 1955-1956, 
ending June 30th, 1956, all as adopted by resolution of said Board of 
Education at a special meeting held for said purpose on June 20th, 
1955. 

WITNESS our signatures this 30th day of June, A.D., 1955. 

H. J. LOHAUS, President 
H. L. LINDBERG, Secretary 

We're celebrating with Leadership Deafsl 

o 

Ford Cars are selling at a leadership pace. 
And it looks like this is going to be 
the best sales year in Ford history ... even > 

\ better than ’54, when more people bought 
Ford Cars than any other make! 

•We want to make this our dealerships biggest 
year, too. So, we’re offering money-saving, Leadar- 
ship Deals that make it easier than ever before 
for you to own a great new '55 Ford. Come in and 
let us make you an offer. When you see and drive 
the ’55 Ford and hear the grand deal we can 

offer you ... we believe you’ll agree that NOW 
is the time to trade for a beautiful new ’55 Ford. 

fees FORD the swing to ■ ■mMr 

LOHAUS MOTOR CO. 
Phone 33 O’Neill 
IF YOU’RE INTERESTED IN AN USED CAR BE SURE TO SEE YOUR FORD DEALER 


